Pursuant to Paragraph D “Changes in Rates of Compensation”, the contract shall be 

designated on-going consistent with the project schedule. 

SECTION C – COMPENSATION FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES 

1. The OWNER shall compensate the ENGINEER for professional design engineering services in 

the amount of Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Dollars – Fixed Fee (FF) ($7,700 FF) as 

summarized on Exhibit 3: “Estimate of Level of Effort and Associated Cost for Professional 

Engineering Services for 2017 Sanitary Sewer Lining” dated November 23, 2016.  

(a) The compensation for the professional design engineering services shall be payable as

[...]

Pursuant to Paragraph D “Changes in Rates of Compensation”, the contract shall be 

designated on-going consistent with the project schedule. 

SECTION C – COMPENSATION FOR ENGINEERING SERVICES 

1. The OWNER shall compensate the ENGINEER for professional design engineering services in 

the amount of Nineteen Thousand Six Hundred Dollars – Fixed Fee (FF) ($19,600 FF) as 

summarized on Exhibit 3:  “Estimate of Level of Effort and Associated Cost for Professional 

Engineering Services for West Washington Street Water Main Replacement” dated November 

23, 2016.  

(a) The compensation for the professional design engineering services shall be payable as